

D

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 599/2013

DIPTI CHATURVEDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMIT CHATURVEDI

Respondents(s)

(With appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 03/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Niraj Sharma ,Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter tomorrow (04.07.2014).

(S K RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushil Kumar Rakheja
Date: 2014.07.03
16:24:59 IST
Reason: