

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
 CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION
 TRANSFER PETITION(C) NO.599 OF 2013

DIPTI CHATURVEDIPETITIONER
 VERSUS
 AMIT CHATURVEDIRESPONDENT

O R D E R

As nobody appeared on behalf of the petitioner on 03.07.2014, we adjourned the matter for today.

Similar is the position before us today when the matter was passed over and even on the second call, nobody appears on behalf of the petitioner.

In view of the above, the transfer petition is dismissed for want of prosecution.

.....J
 [Chandramauli Kr. Prasad]

.....J
 [Pinaki Chandra Ghose]

New Delhi;
 July 04, 2014.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
 Sanjay Kumar
 Date: 2014.07.08
 17:49:10 IST
 Reason:

ITEM NO.59

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVIA

(REVISED)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No.599/2013

DIPTI CHATURVEDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMIT CHATURVEDI

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 04/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Niraj Sharma ,Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) None.

The Court made the following
O R D E R

The transfer petition is dismissed for want of prosecution in
terms of the signed order.

(SANJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed order is placed on the file)